

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8928/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP SINGH  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Learned Counsel, stand over for six weeks.

(Shiveraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master