

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8928/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP SINGH
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev Gaur "Naseem",Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.Mr.Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the concerned Department is trying to find out the fresh address of the respondent and prays for some time.

By way of last opportunity, stand over for eight weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.(OM PARKASH)
COURT MASTER